
STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM - Summary of Funds
 2018-2022 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN ($Thousands)

CIP No.    Project
Fiscal Year Planned Appropriations

2019 2020 2021 20222018
2018-2022 Total

Previous
Appropriations

M-000247 Nottingham and Yorkshire Area

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 17,74612,0915,655 17,746

8500 - Water & Sewer Cons. Const. Fund 5,0614,859203 5,061

Project Total 16,9505,858 22,807 22,807

M-000284 Airline Dr. Drainage and Paving

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 18,27418,274 18,274

8500 - Water & Sewer Cons. Const. Fund 562562 562

Project Total 18,836 18,836 18,836

M-000288 Easthaven Blvd (Bryant to Ledge)

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 5,7655,765 5,765

8500 - Water & Sewer Cons. Const. Fund 1,0411,041 1,041

Project Total 6,806 6,806 6,806

M-000294 Cullen Drainage and Paving

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 10,85110,851 10,851

8500 - Water & Sewer Cons. Const. Fund 1,3381,338 1,338

Project Total 12,189 12,189 12,189
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M-000295 Scott Street  Drainage and Paving

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 9,6119,611 9,611

8500 - Water & Sewer Cons. Const. Fund 1,7261,726 1,726

Project Total 11,337 11,337 11,337

M-000700 Kress Street Area Paving and Drainage

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 4,5104,510 4,510

Project Total 4,510 4,510 4,510

M-410001 Woodshire Area Drainage and Paving

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 36,33814,80021,538 14,800

8500 - Water & Sewer Cons. Const. Fund 4,1681,6002,568 1,600

Project Total 16,400 40,506 16,40024,106

M-410002 Potomac & Nantucket Area Drng and Paving

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 10,50110,501 10,501

8500 - Water & Sewer Cons. Const. Fund 2,6242,624 2,624

Project Total 13,125 13,125 13,125
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M-410003 Roosevelt, Edel Plaza, Little York Acres

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 4,5474,45889 4,458

8500 - Water & Sewer Cons. Const. Fund 563563 563

Project Total 5,021 5,110 5,02189

M-410004 Little York, Courtlandt Mdws, York Mdws

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 7,5057,505 7,505

8500 - Water & Sewer Cons. Const. Fund 724724 724

Project Total 8,228 8,228 8,228

M-410005 Spring Shadows (North) Area

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 13,37113,371 13,371

Project Total 13,371 14,710 13,3711,339

M-410006 Arlington Heights Area

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 19,8119,5275,6014,683 15,128

8500 - Water & Sewer Cons. Const. Fund 4,2584,258 4,258

Project Total 9,5279,859 24,069 19,3864,683
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M-410007 Gulfway Terrace Sec 1 Area

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 6,6485,961687 5,961

Project Total 5,961 6,648 5,961687

M-410008 Freeway Manor South Area

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 6,8696,177692 6,177

Project Total 6,177 6,869 6,177692

M-410009 Briarmeadow Subdivision Area

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 10,95510,955 10,955

8500 - Water & Sewer Cons. Const. Fund 6,8956,895 6,895

Project Total 17,850 17,850 17,850

M-410010 Freeway Manor Area: N. of Edgebrook

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 8,9498,027922 8,027

Project Total 8,027 8,949 8,027922

M-410013 Melrose Park Sec. 2 Area

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 5,8535,300553 5,300

Project Total 5,300 5,853 5,300553
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M-410014 Wynnewood Acres Area

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 4,2304,230 4,230

Project Total 4,230 4,230 4,230

M-410015 Magnolia Park Sec. 2 Area

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 23,4437,66013,8941,889 23,443

Project Total 7,66013,8941,889 23,443 23,443

M-410016 Westridge and Braes Terrace Area

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 6,7345,798936 5,798

Project Total 5,798 6,734 5,798936

M-410017 Garden Oaks and Shepherd Park (West)

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 16,87616,876 16,876

Project Total 16,876 16,876 16,876

M-410019 Sharpstown Area 2

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 42,05419,7523,261 19,041 42,054

Project Total 19,7523,261 42,054 19,041 42,054

Proposed CIP Form CM - Page 5 of 11

FOR PUBLIC
 IN

PUT PERIO
D



STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM - Summary of Funds
 2018-2022 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN ($Thousands)

CIP No.    Project
Fiscal Year Planned Appropriations

2019 2020 2021 20222018
2018-2022 Total

Previous
Appropriations

M-410021 Pinewood Village Area 2 (South)

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 10,22510,225 10,225

Project Total 10,225 10,225 10,225

M-410022 Garden Oaks and Shepherd Park (East)

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 17,74017,740 17,740

Project Total 17,740 17,740 17,740

M-410023 Richmond Plaza Area 2

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 9,2679,267 9,267

Project Total 9,267 9,267 9,267

M-410024 Southland Area

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 18,76116,0792,682 16,079

Project Total 16,079 18,761 16,0792,682

M-410025 Inwood Forest Area

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 10,6387,7533302,555 10,638

Project Total 7,7533302,555 10,638 10,638
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M-410027 Richmond Plaza 1 (North) Area

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 4,2953,1741,121 4,295

Project Total 3,1741,121 4,295 4,295

M-410028 Westbury Area

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 5,3823,9941,388 3,994

Project Total 3,994 5,382 3,9941,388

M-410029 Chateau Forest Area 1

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 9,3692,764 6,605 9,369

Project Total 2,764 9,369 6,605 9,369

M-410030 Fuqua 48 in. STW

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 195195 195

Project Total 195 195 195

M-410031 72 in. SWT line Midtown/Montrose

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 1,3851,385 1,385

Project Total 1,385 1,385 1,385
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M-410032 West Alabama 72 in. SWT

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 481481 481

Project Total 481 481 481

M-410033 Avalon Place

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 2,7662,766 2,766

Project Total 2,766 2,766 2,766

M-410034 72 in SWT EADO

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 3,3543,354 3,354

Project Total 3,354 3,354 3,354

M-410035 Jefferson Davis School Area

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 19,9905433,399 16,047 19,990

Project Total 5433,399 19,990 16,047 19,990

M-410036 Spring Shadows Area

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 16,0842,617 13,468 16,084

Project Total 2,617 16,084 13,468 16,084
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M-410038 Central Park Area

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 14,7313,490 11,242 14,731

Project Total 3,490 14,731 11,242 14,731

M-420126 Local Drainage Projects Program

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 37,6905,5055,3955,2915,185 10,0006,314 31,376

Project Total 5,5055,3955,2915,185 37,690 10,000 31,3766,314

M-430004 Off-Road Ditch Projects Program

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 13,0661,6781,6451,6121,580 5,0001,551 11,515

Project Total 1,6781,6451,6121,580 13,067 5,000 11,5151,551

M-430005 Roadside Ditch Projects Programs

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 5,397550540529519 2,500759 4,638

Project Total 550540529519 5,397 2,500 4,638759

M-430006 Storm Water Action Team (SWAT)

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 20,00020,000 20,000

Project Total 20,000 20,000 20,000
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M-430100 Pre-Engineering for Storm Water Drainage

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 13,7662,4302,2242,0762,036 3,0002,000 11,766

Project Total 2,4302,2242,0762,036 13,766 3,000 11,7662,000

M-430220 Project Mgmt. Incl. Testing & Inspection

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 11,7201,6521,6191,5872,400 1,7002,762 8,958

Project Total 1,6521,6191,5872,400 11,847 1,700 8,9582,889

M-430241 Stormwater Pump Station & Flood Warning

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 6,5581,0001,0001,0001,000 1,0001,558 5,000

5430 - Proposed HUD 5,0001,0001,0001,0001,000 1,000 5,000

Project Total 2,0002,0002,0002,000 11,558 2,000 10,0001,558

M-430296 Mitigation Program for CIP Projects

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 7,2395,7121,527 5,712

Project Total 5,712 7,239 5,7121,527

M-430800 Developer Participation

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF 11,2093,2401,5891,0381,018 3,3061,018 10,191

Project Total 3,2401,5891,0381,018 11,209 3,306 10,1911,018
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M-NA Contingencies

4042 - Storm Drainage DDSRF -8,28313,391-12,318-25,598-21,802 38,044 -8,283

Project Total 13,391-12,318-25,598-21,802 -8,283 38,044 -8,283

A negative contingency shown in the 5-Year CIP allows the City to over-program projects, i.e. schedule projects for funding beyond total 
dollars available.  This allows the City to pro-actively advance design and/or bidding of projects when another project may be delayed due 
to reasons beyond City control such as private utility relocations, real estate acquisitions, third party funding, etc.  This helps to keep 
enough projects moving to utilize all available funding.  Appropriations are made by City Council for each project during the fiscal year and 
will not exceed the dollars available.

Total Appropriations: 55,693 67,440 115,985 104,431 94,391 151,953 534,199 589,892
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